
December 16, 2013                                                                    Fifty-first Day  

         

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members present. 

 

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the December 9, 2013 board minutes. 

 

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the salary increase for Mark Schoeller to 

$34.79/hour submitted by Child Support Recovery.    

 

The following claims were approved: 

 
IA Northern Railway Co. Project – NDP 675,236.22 

Mediacom Service – GSR 389.90 

Melby, Ruth Mileage – MHA 64.05 

Ron’s LP Gas Fuel – WWT 2,480.00 

Verizon Wireless Service – EMA 145.84 

Visa EXP – CON 1,049.26 

 Grand Total 679,365.27 

 

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., December 23, 2013. 

 

 

____________________________  ____________________________ 

Auditor                   Chairperson 


